The transfer proposed by SB232843.1 will ensure the conditions of NMSA § 6-
4-35(D) are met. This transfer is in addition to any reversion amounts deposited into the Medicaid 
Trust Fund under NMSA § 6-5-10(B). (“By October 1 of each year, the balance of the reversions 
in excess of one hundred ten million dollars ($110,000,000) for the previous fiscal year shall be 
transferred to the Medicaid trust fund until the balance of the Medicaid trust fund reaches two 
billion dollars ($2,000,000,000) as of the end of a fiscal year.”).  

Beyond the automatic distributions that begin in FY30, NMSA § 6-4-35 also expressly allows for